1
Product overview
Power Quality
Electronic measuring and monitoring relays
10
Measuring and monitoring relays
Multifunctional voltage and frequency monitoring relays are
available for monitoring various parameters in main and auxiliary

Standards, approvals and certifications UL508
Accessories
Type designation Art. No.
Mounting clip for XM420 enclosure B 9806 0008
20
Current relay for 3AC currents
LINETRAXX® CMD420/CMD421
Mains voltage 3AC
Fu
nc
tio
n
Alternating/pulsating current –
Undercurrent/overcurrent
Unbalance monitoring
Window discriminator function
Supply voltage US AC 16…72 V/DC 9.6…94 V, AC/DC 70…300 V
Re
sp
on
se
 va
lu
es
Current AC 0.05…16 A
True r.m.s.
Setting range 0.1…16 A x transformation ratio n
Rated frequency 42…2000 Hz
Hysteresis approx. 1…40 %
Response time approx. 100 ms
Response delay 0…300 s
Delay on release 0…300 s
Al
ar
m
 LE
Ds
Operation
Alarm undercurrent
Alarm overcurrent
Alarm, window discriminator function
Sw
itc
hi
ng
el
em
en
ts Number of switching elements 2 x 1 changeover contacts, programmable
Operating principle N/O or N/C operation
En
clo
su
re Enclosure dimensions in mm
(H x W x D) 90 x 36 x 70.5
Accessories Mounting clip
Supply voltage US
1) Type Art. No.
AC 16…72 V/DC 9.6 V…94 V, 15…460 Hz CMD420-D-1 B 7306 0006
AC/DC 70…300 V, 15…460 Hz CMD420-D-2 B 7306 0007
AC 16…72 V/DC 9.6 V…94 V, 15…460 Hz CMD421-D-1 B 7306 0008
AC/DC 70…300 V, 15…460 Hz CMD421-D-2 B 7306 0009
Device version with screw terminals on request.
1) Absolute values
AC current relays are designed to monitor the upper and lower
limit of a defined response value.